by the Hingham Conservation Commission under 
M.G.L. c. 40, § 8C to purchase the parcels of land 
comprised of Assessors’ Map 137, Lot 1, Lot 18, Lot 
21.B and a portion of Lot 23 and Assessors’ Map 
147, Lot 6, and to meet such appropriation (a) 
expend Two Hundred Eleven Thousand Eight 
Hundred Sixty One ($211,861) Dollars from the 
Community Preservation Open Space Reserve and 
Two Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred 
Thirty Nine Dollars ($288,139) from the Community 
Preservation General Reserve and (b) authorize the 
Town Treasurer; with approval of the Board of 
Selectmen, to borrow up to Four Million Five 
Hundred Thousand ($4,500,000), together with 
costs of the borrowing, under the provisions of MGL 

Chapters 44, and 44B and any other enabling 
authority upon such terms as the Town Treasurer 
and Board of Selectmen shall determine, provided 
that the source of repayment of such principal

[...]

($5,000,000) to be used by the Hingham 
Conservation Commission under M.G.L. c. 40, § 
8C, to purchase the parcels of land comprised of 
Assessors’ Map 137, Lot 1, Lot 18, Lot 21.B and a 
portion of Lot 23 and Assessors’ Map 147, Lot 6, 
and to meet such appropriation (a) expend Two 
Hundred Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty 
One Dollars ($211,861) from the Community 
Preservation Open Space Reserve and Two 
Hundred Eighty Eight Thousand One Hundred 
Thirty Nine Dollars ($288,139) from the 
Community Preservation General Fund and (b) 
authorize the Town Treasurer, with approval of 
the Board of Selectmen, to borrow up to Four 
Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($4,500,000), together with costs of the 
borrowing, under the provisions of M.G.L. 
chapters 44 and 44B and any other enabling 
authority upon such terms as the Town 
Treasurer and Board of Selectmen shall 
determine, provided that any grants received by 
the Town would reduce the borrowing by a like